OP \$40.00 574507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM544843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLH Products, Inc.		10/03/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samick Music Corp.
Street Address:	1329 Gateway Dr.
City:	Gallatin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37066
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5745071	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135590829

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(213) 785-1321 Phone: Email: bjslee@lacwkrr.com Correspondent Name: Bub-Joo S. Lee

Address Line 1: 520 S. Grand Ave. 10th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bub-Joo S. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Bub-Joo S. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION COPY#page1.tif

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION COPY#page2.tif

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION COPY#page3.tif

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION

COPY#page4.tif

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION COPY#page5.tif

source=20181003 Assignment of Trademarks 2018 10 03 (FULLY EXECUTED-1 SET) RECORDATION COPY#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is dated and effective as of October 3, 2018 from PLH Products, Inc. ("Assignor") to Samick Music Corp. ("Assignee") with respect to the following facts:

- 1. Assignor is or may be the owner of, or otherwise may claim common law trademark rights to, the registered and unregistered trademarks (including U.S. and international trademark applications) set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks").
- 2. Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of the following: (i) Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks (including, without limitation, all common law rights. the right to renew any registrations included in the Marks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Marks, any and all pending applications to register the Marks to the fullest extent permitted under the applicable laws (including, without limitation, 15 U.S.C. §1060), and any priority right that may arise from the Marks); (ii) That portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the goodwill associated with the same; (iii) All income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (iv) All rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor also fully, forever and irrevocably waives and agrees never to assert against Assignee any claim or rights in or to the Marks or any royalties, damages, or fees other than as expressly and specifically agreed by and between the parties in writing.

Furthermore, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for the Marks to Assignee as legal assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor further covenants that it will promptly and diligently execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, recording or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks, any property interest thereon and the Property.

In the event that any provision of this Assignment or a portion thereof is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable, invalid, or void for any reason, the remaining provisions shall nonetheless continue in full force and effect without being impaired or invalidated in any way and this Assignment shall be construed in a manner that does not impair the intent of the parties as reflected herein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:		
PLH PRODUCTS, INC.).	
By: 3_2//		
Name: Baik L Title: Presiden	7	
ACCEPTED BY ASSIGN	NEE:	
SAMICK MUSIC CORP.		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		

[SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED]

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the

State of Nevada) SS
County of Clark) On 10-3-18 before me, Jenniter Dadd Notary Public, personally appeared じんに Lee who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) JENNIFER DODD Votary Public State of Nevada No. 15-2783-1 My Appt. Exp. June 9, 2019

In the event that any provision of this Assignment or a portion thereof is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable, invalid, or void for any reason, the remaining provisions shall nonetheless continue in full force and effect without being impaired or invalidated in any way and this Assignment shall be construed in a manner that does not impair the intent of the parties as reflected herein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	
PLH PRODUCTS, INC.	
By:	
Name: Title:	
ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:	
SAMICK MUSIC CORP.	
By: Subject Jay	
THE TO STATE OF STATE	

[SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED]

2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of			
County of Sun	→) SS ĭ∀∜)		
on 10/3/20	before me,	re Relley	<u>.</u> a
Notary Public, pers		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····
	on the basis of satisfactory ev		
	the within instrument and ac		
	in his/her/their authorized cap instrument the person(s), or the		
	ecuted the instrument.	ac entity apon behan or winoi	11 1110
F 1.1. (1.)			
v	ENALTY OF PERJURY und		California
that the foregoing	paragraph is true and corre	ect.	
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.		
Signature	sin kelled	(Seal)	
		. \	
	*	" TIMA KELLEY"	
		The second of the	
		STATE OF TENNESSES	SP 1
		NOTARY PUBLIC	10(33/30/9
		The state of the s	
		THER COUNTY IN	

Exhibit "A"

- The words and logo "HEALTHMATE" or "HEALTH MATE", including, without limitations, U.S. TM Registration Nos. 2167332 and 2167330.
- Any U.S. domestic and international trademark, service mark, trade name or other source identifier that is a derivative of or confusingly similar to any of the trademarks set forth in this Exhibit "A."
- 3. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the term or the word mark "HEATHMATE".
- 4. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the term or the word mark "HEATH MATE".
- 5. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark used by Assignor in connection with any goods or services of Assignor, *together with*, or *in conjunction or in connection with*, any other mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the term or the word mark "HEATHMATE" or "HEATH MATE".
- 6. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the following design and/or word mark(s):



7. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the following design and/or word mark(s):



8. Any U.S. domestic and international trademark or service mark that consists of, includes, or incorporates the following design and/or word mark(s):

RECORDED: 10/11/2019

